and the date of its
assignment:

4B02-02-60525-P-001P as of February 24, 2016

Reporting (coupon)
period which the yield
is paid for:

The fourth coupon period ( 28.08.2017-26.02.2018)

The total amount of
the interest to be paid
against bonds:

558,500,000 (Five hundred and fifty eight million five hundred thousand) rubles excluding tax and other
deductions

The amount of the
interest to be paid
against one bond:

55.85 (Fifty five rubles 85 kopecks) rubles per each bond

The total number of
bonds against which
the yield is paid:

10,000,000 bonds

The method of

[...]

Monetary funds in the currency of the Russian Federation by means of non-cash settlement

The record date:

February 22, 2018

The date of the
obligation fulfillment:

February 26, 2018

The total amount of
the interest paid
against bonds
following the reporting
period:

Following the 4th coupon period the amount of 558,500,000.00 (Five hundred and fifty eight million five
hundred thousand) rubles was paid excluding tax and other deductions. Obligation has been fulfilled.

The number of bonds
which were redeemed:

10,000,000 bonds

Basis for bonds
redemption:

Occurrence of the date of redemption according to the Second part of the Bonds Resolution (Terms and